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TAFE NSW - Telematics 

TAFE has written to the CPSU NSW advising us 
of its intention to introduce new telematics 
technology in TAFE fleet vehicles which will 
commence operation on 31 July 2019. 

This follows a trial of telematics in certain TAFE 
vehicles which TAFE had consulted with the 
CPSU NSW on in November 2018. 

Telematics are essentially devices which can track 
the movement of TAFE vehicles. 

According to TAFE the new system “will 
significantly improve driver and motor vehicle 
safety, automate log book entry … and will allow 
TAFE to optimise its fleet.” 

Essentially, from the Union’s perspective 
consultation needs to occur on the introduction of 
tracking devices. We now seek feedback from 
affected members via your delegates. Your 
feedback is needed to help form our submission 
to TAFE Management.  

Some factors/concerns already flagged to be 
raised include: 

1. Job Security - at some of our campuses 
there are staff employed to coordinate the 
use of fleet vehicles including bookings. 
TAFE’s intention as part of this project is to 
implement self-serve bookings at all 
campuses by the end of the year which 
will impact on tasks that members 
currently carry out.  

2. Safety - one of the advantages of having 
our staff coordinate use of vehicles is that 
they get to check vehicles and follow up on 
any concerns with vehicles as they are 

returned, thus ensuring when vehicles 
leave the campus they are in reasonable 
condition. A self-booking system may be 
detrimental to that process. 

3. Communication – TAFE has known about 
this for several months. Why have they not 
yet they communicated this to staff? Staff 
on the ground are wearing the brunt of 
concerns being raised by staff at the 
campuses. 

The Union will also be ensuring TAFE comply with 
its legal obligations under the Workplace 
Surveillance Act. 

Please send feedback to your local delegate. 

CPSU/NSW Delegates 

South Region 

Brad Cowie – Wollongong 
brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au 

Robert Wurth – Wollongong 
robert.wurth@tafensw.edu.au  

Regina Kimmich – Wollongong 
regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au 

Chris Pickering – Wollongong 
Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au  

Christopher Hobbins – Albury 
christopher.hobbins@tafensw.edu.au  

West Region 

Leanne Riley – Parkes 
Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au  

Patricia Nethery – Dubbo 
Patricia.Nethery@tafensw.edu.au  
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TAFE NSW - Telematics 

North Region 

Gale Iseppi – Hunter 
Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au 

Liz Garlick - Tighes Hill 
liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au 

Stephen O’Brien – Newcastle 
stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au  

Brook Down – Coffs Harbour 
brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au  

Garry Smith – North 
Garry.Smith@tafensw.edu.au  

Sydney Region 

Dawn Davis – Ultimo 
Dawn.Davis@tafensw.edu.au 

George Bissoli – Ultimo 
George.Bissoli@tafensw.edu.au 

Simon Gray – Ultimo 
George.Bissoli@tafensw.edu.au  

Joe Harris – St Leonards 
joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au 

Patrick Kiss – Hornsby 
patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au  

Western Sydney Region 

Tracey Doyle – Campbelltown 
TRACEY.DOYLE@tafensw.edu.au 

Joanna Carroll – West Sydney 
Joanna.Carroll@tafensw.edu.au 

Glenda Pryor – Blue Mountains 
glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au 

Isabella Ramirra – Strathfield 
isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au  

Jin Cho – TAFE Digital 
Jin.Cho3@tafensw.edu.au  
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